HOUSE RESOLUTION No.

Introduced by: Zent

A HOUSE RESOLUTION congratulating Angola Moose Lodge 1568, Chapter 66 on the occasion of the 100th anniversary of its establishment.

Whereas, Angola Moose Lodge 1568, Chapter 66 will celebrate the 100th anniversary of its establishment on August 26, 2014;

Whereas, Throughout the years, the members of Angola Moose Lodge 1568 have focused on helping children and its numerous community activities, with membership being open to both men and women;

Whereas, As members of the Moose International, Angola Moose Lodge 1568 supports Mooseheart Child City and School, a community and school for children and teens in need, and Moosehaven, the 72-acre campus that has been home to retired members of the Loyal Order of Moose and Women of the Moose since 1922;

20142464



Whereas, Christmas is a very special time for members of Angola Moose Lodge 1568 as that is when they serve more than 200 children and adopt some families chosen by schools to assist in making sure the holidays are brighter; and

Whereas, The members of Angola Moose Lodge 1568, Chapter 66 are "dedicated to caring for young and old, bringing communities closer together, and celebrating life": Therefore,

Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana:

1 SECTION 1. That the Indiana House of Representatives 2 congratulates Angola Moose Lodge 1568, Chapter 66 on the 100th 3 anniversary of its establishment and thanks its members for their 4 dedication to serving the community.

5 SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of 6 Representatives transmit copies of this resolution to local Moose 7 Governor Eric Henion.

